Legistar File ID No. 23-165 Agenda Item No. 25



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

Upon Consensus the Board:

a. Received a report on initial staff findings related to commercial cannabis consumption lounges;b. Direct Cannabis Program staff to continue research and return in July 2023 with a proposed Ordinance or discontinue research; and,

c. Provide further direction as appropriate.

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting February 28, 2023.

Dated: March 17, 2023 File ID: 23-165 Agenda Item No.: 25 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmany

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy